

NEWS RELEASE:

PUBLIC WORKS

Contact:

Elijah Natividad, 915-319-0133 e.natividad@epcounty.com Laura E. Gallegos, Ed. D., 915-283-9645 l.gallegos@epcounty.com

September 12, 2024

El Paso County Breaks Ground on Renovations at Agua Dulce Skatepark

EL PASO, TX — El Paso County is proud to announce the groundbreaking ceremony for renovations at Agua Dulce Skatepark. The event will take place on Tuesday, September 17, at 9 a.m. at Agua Dulce Park, located at 15371 Kentwood Ave, El Paso, Texas.

The renovations are a key initiative identified in the County's 2021 Parks Master Plan, reflecting the County's commitment to enhancing recreational opportunities and addressing community needs. The Agua Dulce Skatepark is scheduled for completion by April 2025 and is partially funded by a Texas Parks and Wildlife Grant awarded to the County in 2021.

The skatepark will include a new grind ledge, flat rail, quarter pipe, A-frame, pyramid combo and a hipped bank. In addition to the skatepark, the project will include renovations to the existing basketball court, further enriching the park's facilities.

###



